

Exhibit "A" Arkabutla Graded Fire District

Descriptions of 33,113.86 acre tract of land within Tate County, Mississippi, said 33,113.86 acre tract being the Arkabutla Graded Fire District and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the southwest Corner of Section 23 (T5S, R10W);

Thence north along the west section line of Section 23 (T5S, R10W) approximately 810.58' to a point on said line at the Tate County and Tunica County Boundary;

Thence north following the Tate County and Tunica County boundary for approximately 39,447.13' to a point on the south section line of Section 35 (T4S, R10W);

Thence east along the south section line of Section 35 (T4S, R10W) approximately 1,253.41' to a point on the southwest corner of Section 36 (T4S, R10W);

Thence north to a point on the northwest corner of Section 36 (T4S, R10W);

Thence northeast to a point on the southwest corner of Section 17 (T4S, R9W);

Thence north along the west section line of Sections 17 (T4S, R9W) & Section 8 (T4S, R9W)

approximately 5,448.68' to a point on said line at the Tate County and Tunica County Boundary;

Thence north following the Tate County and DeSoto County boundary for approximately 94294.78' to a point on the east section line of Section 20 (T4S, R8W);

Thence south along the east section line of Section 20 (T4S, R8W) approximately 1,905.54' to a point on the southeast corner of Section 20 (T4S, R8W);

Thence south to a point on the southeast corner of Section 5 (T5S, R8W);

Thence west to a point on the southwest corner of Section 3 (T5S, R9W);

Thence south to a point on the southeast corner of Section 9 (T5S, R9W);

Thence west to a point on the southeast corner of Section 8 (T5S, R9W);

Thence southwest to a point on the southeast corner of Section 24 (T5S, R10W);

Thence west to a point on the southwest corner of Section 32 (T5S, R10W);

Thence west along the south section line of Sections 24 & 23 (T5S, R10W) to the point of beginning containing 33,113.86 acres more or less.

As of June 7, 2017, Arkabutla Fire Department has a Public Protection Class rating of Class 9. This document is provided as proof of coverage for residents of the Arkabutla Fire District. Our fire stations are noted on the graphic provided, the addresses are as follows:

Station 1 - 8225 Arkabutla Rd Station 2 - 13247 Arkabutla Rd

Arkabutla Fire Department Todd Latham, Chief PO Box 105 Arkabutla, MS 38602